
We’ve gathered the goods to  
make holidays—and every day—
merry and bright.
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Unwrap the Joys  
of the Season



FROM  T H E  FI E L D  |  GI F T GIVI NG

16  FLOWER N o v e m b e r • D e c e m b e r  2 0 2 5

PREVIOUS PAGE: 18K Small Jean D’Arc Necklace ($24,000), 18K Large Tree of Life Pendant ($30,000), and 18K Small Lunar Glow Pendant 
($8,000) by Temple St. Clair, templestclair.com • Background paint, Air Force Blue, and box paint, Leather, from Little Greene  

Paint & Paper, littlegreene.us THIS PAGE, CLOCKWISE FROM TOP LEFT: White Cocktail Napkin with Leaf Letter in Two Colors ($295 for 
set of 6) from Nancy Stanley Waud Fine Linens, 310.273.3690 • Cherry Cocktail Napkin ($8 each) from Nina Campbell, ninacampbell.com • 

Wave Cocktail Napkin ($115 for set of 6) from Matouk, matouk.com • Cocktail Snacker with Bow Embroidery ($295 for set of 6) from 
Nancy Stanley Waud Fine Linens, 310.273.3690 • Picot Edged Linen Cocktail Napkin with Custom Embroidery ($124 for set of 4) from 
Bobbins Design, bobbinsdesign.com • White Linen 6 x 9 Cocktail Napkin with Rome Appliqué Border in Autumn Green Linen ($65 per 

napkin, personalization additional) from Leontine Linens, leontinelinens.com • White Cocktail Napkin with Merry Merry ($295 for 
set of 6) from Nancy Stanley Waud Fine Linens, 310.273.3690 • Background paint, Citrine from Little Greene Paint & Paper, littlegreene.us

Entertain  
           with Spirit
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TOP: Madeleine Taper Candles in Sky Blue ($39 for 6) from Trudon, trudon.com • LEFT TO RIGHT: Thin Taper Candles in Turquoise  
($41 for 8) from Creative Candles, creativecandles.com • Standard Beeswax Taper Candles in Ormolu ($28 for a pair) from La Petite 

Abeille’s Glint Collection, thelittlebee.net • Madeleine Taper Candles in Watery Green ($39 for 6) from Trudon, trudon.com •  
Ambre Taper Candles ($35 each) from Diptyque, diptyqueparis.com • Big Island Bamboo Taper Candles in Bamboo ($28 for a pair) from 

Greentree Home, greentreehomecandle.com • BOTTOM: Church Taper Candles in Sage ($26 for a pair) from Greentree Home,  
greentreehomecandle.com • Background paint, Leather from Little Greene Paint & Paper, littlegreene.us

Set Rooms  
Aglow
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CLOCKWISE FROM TOP LEFT: Gloria Cocktail Earrings in 18K Yellow Gold and Emeralds (price upon request) from Jade Ruzzo,  
departmentnashville.com • 19K Gold with Pink Tourmaline and Rhodolite Confetti Cuff (price upon request) from Elizabeth Locke Jewels,  
elizabethlockejewels.com • Mirella Necklace ($15,200) with Cara Pendant ($9,600), Laurel Pendant ($6,200), and Vicly Pendant ($12,000)  

from Single Stone, singlestone.com • Goshwara Three-Stone Amethyst 18K Rose Gold Ring ($3,800) and Prasiolite & Malachite Inlay 18K Gold 
Drop Earrings ($7,700) available at Croghan’s Jewel Box, croghansjewelbox.com • Ultimate Mini Bangle Bracelets in 18K Yellow, Rose, and White 

Gold ($9,500 each) from Paul Morelli, paulmorelli.com • Background paint, Green Verditer from Little Greene Paint & Paper, littlegreene.us

Dazzle  
in Jewels
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CLOCKWISE FROM TOP LEFT: Vicolino Vase ($550) from Currey & Company, curreyandcompany.com • Cotswold Apple Green Vase 
($270) and Ripples Footed Vase ($120) from William Yeoward Crystal, williamyeowardcrystal.com • Blue Canton Bough Vase ($540) from 
the Historic Charleston Foundation by Mottahedeh, mottahedeh.com • Vickery Vase in Rosso ($296) from Wildwood, wildwoodhome.com 

• Apulian Amphora Vase in Yellow with Black Marble Glaze ($725) from Reed Smythe & Company, reedsmythe.com • Chinese Bouquet 
Round Vase ($175) from Herend, herendusa.com • Background paint, Citrine from Little Greene Paint & Paper, littlegreene.us

Flower  
with Style
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CLOCKWISE FROM TOP LEFT: Raw Honey Cacao Chocolate Bar ($9) from Vosges Haut-Chocolat, vosgeschocolate.com •  
Morgan Price Toffee ($17 for a half pound) from morganpricecandy.com • No. 44 Bellocq Christmas Tea ($50 for 4 oz.) from Bellocq, 

bellocqtea.com • No. 1 Extra Virgin Olive Oil ($40) from Branche, branche.co • Orange Blossom Honey ($20) from Brightland,  
brightland.co • House Hot Chocolate Mix ($20) from Dandelion Chocolate, dandelionchocolate.com • Cheese Biscuits (starting from $15) 
from Anne’s Charleston Cheese Biscuits, annescharlestoncheesebiscuits.com • Sweet Rounds in Halfsies ($26-$50) and Solids ($22-$42)  

from The Rounds NYC, theroundsnyc.com • Background paint, Leather from Little Greene Paint & Paper, littlegreene.us

Savor  
Every Moment
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CLOCKWISE FROM TOP LEFT: Baroque Floral Silk Cashmere Blend Large Scarf ($198) from Tuckernuck, tnuck.com • Retro Polka Silk 
Bandana Scarf in Matcha ($85) from Lost Pattern, lostpattern.com • Birds Printed Cashmere Shawl in Pink and Green ($840) from Rani 

Arabella, raniarabella.com • La Chouette Scarf in Salmon and Light Blue ($268) from à bientôt 713, abientot713.com • Julia Silk Foulard in 
Powder Pink ($200) from Elizabetta, elizabetta.net • Background paint, Green Verditer from Little Greene Paint & Paper, littlegreene.us

Tie It Up 
with a Bow
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Dom Pérignon Vintage, domperignon.com • Billecart-Salmon Champagne Le Rosé, champagne-billecart.fr • Ruinart Rosé,  
ruinart.com • Laurent-Perrier Cuvée Rosé, laurent-perrier.com • Moët & Chandon Champagne Rosé Impérial,  

moet.com (All prices vary by state) • Background paint, Air Force Blue from Little Greene Paint & Paper, littlegreene.us

Toast the New Year


